Pneumatic Torque Motors
Contents and Torque Motor Selection
Contents
Torque Motor
Selection .................... page 2
Torque Controlled
Shut Off...................... page 4
SC Series.............. page 4

The majority of the SD Series uses one spring to cover the entire torque range. The 320 and 510 r/min tools use
two springs as per below.
SPRING TOOL SPEED
510 320
465763 31.0-88.5 31.0-88.5
465753 66.4-123.9 66.4-141.6
10-32 Port provides signal
while tool is running.
The signal stops when
the clutch operates.
A
B
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE FITTED AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED RANGE SPRING FLOW BORE INLET LEVEL
r/min in lb in lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) ms-2
A SD023-1AM3500-S4Q 1464254 3500 8.9-20.4 8.9-20.4 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD035-1AM2200-S4Q 1464244 2200 8.9-40.0 8.9-40.0 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD055-1AM1470-S4Q 1464234 1470 17.7-48.7 17.7-48.7 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD075-1AM1100-S4Q 1464224 1100 22.1-66.4 22.1-66.4 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD100-1AM820-S4Q 1464214 820 31.0-88.5 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD140-1AM510-S4Q 1464204 510 31.0-123.9 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
A SD160-1AM320-S4Q 1464194 320 31.0-141.6 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
PUSH START – SHUT OFF – ONE WAY
REMOTE START – SHUT OFF – MANUAL REVERSE
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE FITTED AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED RANGE SPRING FLOW BORE INLET LEVEL
r/min in lb in lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) ms-2
B SD023-2RM3500-S4Q 1464324 3500 8.9-20.4 1.0-2.3 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD035-2RM2200-S4Q 1464314 2200 8.9-40.0 1.0-3.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD055-2RM1470-S4Q 1464304 1470 17.7-48.7 17.7-48.7 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD075-2RM1100-S4Q 1464294 1100 22.1-66.4 22.1-66.4 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD100-2RM820-S4Q 1464284 820 31.0-88.5 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD140-2RM510-S4Q 1464274 510 31.0-123.9 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
B SD160-2RM320-S4Q 1464264 320 31.0-141.6 31.0-88.5 18.40 1/4" 1/8" 73 <2.5
Signal
Supplied Fitted With 1/8" BSP�
Screw-In Mufflers In Exhaust Ports
10-32 Screw-In Fitting �

A
B
HOW TO ORDER
TOOL TYPE PART TOOL TYPE PART
NUMBER NUMBER
DM6-290T 1454214 2DM6-290 1414164
DM6-390T 1454204 2DM6-390 1414244
DM6-620T 1454194 2DM6-620 1413774
DM6-980T 1454184 2DM6-980 1414084
DM6-1650T 1454304 2DM6-1650 1416604
SPECIFICATION TORQUES (ft lb)
Two Way
Tool
Reverse
Port
Exhaust Exhaust
Air Supply
Exhaust
Port
Spring Loaded
Spring Loaded
Shaft
Part No. 108352
DM Series – Dimensions
13
2DM6
DM6
5.18
290rpm = 6.40�
390/620/980/1650rpm = 5.69
Ø0.71
Ø29mm�
(f7)
0.45
Ø1.42Ø37mm�
(f7)
0.98 Max.�
Compression
0.18 0.12
1.89 2.36
1.50
2 Holes Ø0.28
5.18 1.50
Ø0.71
0.28
290rpm = 6.69�
390/620/980/1650rpm = 5.98
Ø37mm�
(f7) Ø1.42
0.75
1.77
0.12
0.98 Max.�
Compression
All dimensions are in inches calculated from measured millimeter values unless otherwise stated
2DM6
Spring Loaded
Shaft
Part No. 108362
2HM5 and
Offset Head
Offset Head (1:1)
Part No. 462033
System 100 – HM Series
14
PIC TOOL AIR FLOW AIR HOSE SOUND SOUND VIBRATION
REF TYPE AT 6.3 BAR BORE LEVEL POWER
LEVEL
cfm in. dB(A) dB(A) ms-2
A 2HM5 35.0 3/8” 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5 with 35.0 3/8” 89 100 <2.5
Offset Head
AIR FREE SPEED

1.
38
Ø1.38
4x M6 Holes.�
Equal spaced on
2.56 PCD
Ø1.97
Ø2.56
Ø3.15
Collapsed View
System 100 – 2HM5-HT Series
16
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED(1) RANGE FLOW(1) BORE INLET LEVEL POWER LEVEL
r/min ft lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) dB(A) ms-2
A 2HM5-HT-230 1462654 230 22-62 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-HT-130 1462644 130 36-103 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-HT-80 1462634 80 55-129 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
(1) Values taken at 6.3 bar inlet pressure
AIR FREE SPEED
PRESSURE
bar psi 80 130 230

calculated from measured millimeter
values unless otherwise stated
Two Way
Tool
Reverse
Port
Exhaust Exhaust
Air Supply
Exhaust
Port
System 200/300 – 2HM5-MTI/ITC
17
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED(1) RANGE FLOW(1) BORE INLET LEVEL POWER LEVEL
r/min ft lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) dB(A) ms-2
A 2HM5-550-MTI/ITC 1462624 550 11.1-30.2 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-350-MTI/ITC 1462614 350 15.5-37.6 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-150-MTI/ITC 1462604 150 33.2-37.6 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5-HT-230-MTI/ITC 1462684 230 22.0-62.0 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5-HT-130-MTI/ITC 1462674 130 36.0-103.0 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5-HT-80-MTI/ITC 1462664 80 55.0-129.0 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
(1) Values taken at 6.3 bar inlet pressure
AIR FREE SPEED
PRESSURE
bar psi 150 350 550

B
B
HOW TO ORDER
REMOTE START – ONE WAY
2HM5 TORQUES (ft lb) 2HM5-HT TORQUES (ft lb)
Indicating Light
Indicating
light
Relay
Micro switch
Part no. 108962
Pneumatic Indicator Signal to PLC
Pneumatic
Indicator PLC
Micro valve
Part no. 108952
Micro switch
Part no. 108962
Pneumatic Control Electric Control
Micro valve
Part no. 108952
Micro switch
Part no. 108962
PLC
Start
Electric Control with
2 Speed Cycle
1st Pressure
2nd Pressure
StartPLC
Micro switch
Part no. 108962
System 200/300 – Control Circuits
18
SYSTEM 300
Notes:
• Ensure that any valves and
tubing used with the torque
motors have the appropriate
air flow rating.
• Avoid using pneumatic lubricating
oil in any control circuit.
• For high torques, it may be
necessary to introduce a short
pulse (<1 sec) of low pressure
(<2 bar) air onto the reverse
port to permit the socket to
disengage from the fastener.
SYSTEM 200
2HM5-MTI/ITC Series – Dimensions
19
2HM5-350/550MTI/ITC
View With Spindle Collapsed
4.84
Ø1.18
Ø1.38
Ø1.65
1.89
5.87
14.290.87
4.
69
Ø 2.56
2HM5-150 MTI/ITC
0.87 12.80
5.87
4.84